
If you have been added to a team, 

please email mcombs@meridiancity.org to be 

removed from the list.

 2025 Softball Free Agent List Updated: 3/10/2025

First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Select Division Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments Submitted

Katherine Nicholls 541-808-1817 Nurse.nicholls23@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd, outfield - flexible 3/10/2025

Matt Vandermeer 208-794-9702 matt@momentumidaho.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st and 2nd base, pitcher 3/10/2025

Kevin Chrisman 714-655-1472 kevin_chrisman@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3/9/2025

Nicole Quirk-Hill 562-360-0328 quirnico15@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun.

Looking to meet new 

people. 3/9/2025

Rachael Smith 808-343-3452 Rachaelevesmith@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 2nd, outfield, catch

Out there to have fun 

(&win!) 3/9/2025

Drew Burton 619-259-3593 drewburton94@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield 3/6/2025

KobiLynn Wheeler 208-695-0616 luisblu9@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd base and outfield

Signed up with 

Mauricio 3/6/2025

Mauricio Escobedo 208-412-913 Escobedomauricio945@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

Signed up with 

KobiLynn Wheele 3/6/2025

Casey Spivey 208-985-5700 idahooso77@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent All but pitcher or shortstop

I have not played in 

years 3/5/2025

Jacob Van Slochteren 936-647-7436 Jvs200200@gmail.com Men's and Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. First catcher third 3/5/2025

Louweggie Reyes 208-908-3300 Reyes81581@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, catcher 3/4/2025

Pete Milos 650-490-0948 Pmilos711@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Pitcher, outfield 3/3/2025

Tim Miles 208-938-4159 ktm.constructs@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Utility, have played all positions

Would love to play 

again 3/2/2025

Symon Ybarra 208-863-5595 symon.yb422@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. New to game 3/1/2025

Tilly Ybarra 208-919-0665 tillyybarra@outlook.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Infield, no pitching 3/1/2025

Ronnie Winks 208-703-8445 Winkronn@isu.edu Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, 2nd, 3rd, catcher, OF 2/28/2025

Chris Smith 530-514-3962 sigsmith77@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield and outfield

Happy to play where 

needed 2/25/2025

Sean Muhlbeier 208-803-2049 seanmuhlbeier@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve infield, pitcher

skilled but getting 

older 2/24/2025

Nikki Harman 707-287-2250 nikkirompel@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All except pitcher

Used to play fast 

pitch 2/23/2025

Paul Wheeler 208-570-4463 pwheeler133@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield and outfield 2/22/2025

Brandon Lerback Lerback.brandon@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield, 1b primarily 2/21/2025

Stephen Barry 208-908-9248 stephbarry208@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. OF, IF, P LGBTQ+ friendly 2/19/2025

David Sauer 503-380-8367 davidsauerjr@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve SS, 3B, 2B 2/16/2025

Christopher Luna 916-280-5216 Lunacris247@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Infielder/pitcher

Have not played in a 

while 2/14/2025

Stefan Mercurio 925-503-3366 stefanmercurio@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd, infield

Played 12 yrs BB and 

3 yrs SB 2/14/2025

Jill Simonson 505-608-4229 Jsimonson197@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 2/11/2025

Sam Wellisch 208-910-9155 imsamtha@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd, Short, 1st, outfield 2/10/2025

Brian Rhodes 208-713-8080 Rhodes.therapy@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Open 2/9/2025

Boyd Evarts 208-697-9215 boydevarts88@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd bade, Outfield 2/8/2025
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Darren Brasseur 419-295-1542 darren.brasseur@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent RC, LC, 3B, C, Where Needed

Uppers/Tourny's/Ohi

o Class B-D 2/7/2025

Kyle King 805-975-6281 khking7@hotmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3rd, 1st, and 2nd I'm reliable. 2/6/2025

Brandon Winestone 406-531-9209 Brwinstone@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Utility Don't pitch 2/3/2025

Kyle Kakadelas 208-546-8144 Kakadelask21@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield

I'm only interested in 

coed 1/30/2025

Megan MacKenzie 986-213-7686 mmackenzie@maf.org Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Not great at setting

Also willing to be in a 

women' 1/23/2025

Jarrod Galm 619-203-1493 jmgalm@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve C, 2B, 1B, OF, P 1/18/2025

Tyler Smart 208-659-5981 Smartdallas48@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Catcher, outfield, first base 1/18/2025

Nate McGill natermcgill@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Center / Outfield 1/17/2025

Matthew Cevallos 714-501-3614 Mcevallos107@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 3B, outfield

Paired w/ Nadean 

Cevallos. 1/13/2025

Nadean Cevallos 951-532-8692 Ncevallos96@yahoo.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Catcher and 2nd base

Signup with husband 

Mcevallos 1/13/2025

Rostia Plascencia 707-494-4911 chula01210813@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent center field 1/13/2025

Anthony Soto 208-559-4870 Tonysoto_id@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Pitcher/3B/2B Excellent pitcher 1/12/2025

Danny Merrill 707-849-5344 danny.merrill@gmail.com Men's Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Outfield/versatile 1/10/2025

Kyle Kakadelas 208-546-814 Kakadelask21@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield

I'm only interedted in 

coed 1/10/2025
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